FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-08-2000



101284483

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

MM

RECO	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
	lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	$oxed{X}$ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached $oxed{Execution Date}$ Month $oxed{Day Year}$
Name (line 1) Dunlap, Wayne	01122000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Rodman, Jeffrey C.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Polycom, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2584 Junction Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose	California 95134 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
AMAGRADA CRAMANA CTANANA	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/08/2000 JSHABRZZ 08000082 09452800 FC:581	
i fashis collection of information is astim	lated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619E
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB ACES	0007

### Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerc	ce
Patent and Trademark Office	
DATENT	

ONID 0031-0027	PAIENI			
Correspond	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3446			
Name	Charles B. Katz			
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell LLP			
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
<u> </u>				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year st named executing inventor.			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number			
only	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
has	not been assigned.			
Number of P				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit (Enter for	Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 06-600			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attacn	ted herein.			
	100 /1X. + 31. T. m. r.c. 2000			
	Ratz, Reg. 36,564  e of Person Signing  Signature  Date			

PATENT

REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0941

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date				
Enter additional C		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	unn, Kristin	01132000		
Name (line 2)				
L		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) V	anderKam, Rick	01102000		
Name (line 2)				
realite (inte 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) K	ha, Samantha	01032000		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	·	es attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	<b>.</b>		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
		<del></del>		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	  e		
		J		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Audress (line i)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ime property)		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sate of			
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb			
09/452,800				
		1		

PATENT

**REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0942** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	want it badicolar halles of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ba	a, DahRenn	01032000
Name (line 2)		]
<u> </u>		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mo	Millan, Oden J.	01032000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Na &		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City State/Country Zip Cod	je
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		, was grant or to
Address (line 3)		
	City	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
	D. 4 M	ber(s)
	tent Application Number(s)	
09/452,800		

PATENT

**REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0943** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, we, Wayne Dunlap, Jeffrey C. Rodman, Kristin Dunn, Rick VanderKam, Samantha Kha, DahRenn Ba, and Oden J. McMillan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Polycom, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 2584 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Web-Enabled Presentation Device And Methods Of Use Thereof", application number 09/452,800 filed on December 2, 1999, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below:

Date
Wayne Dunlap

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below:

Date

1/10/\$\Delta 2000 \text{gcR}

Jeffrey C. Rodman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below:

Date Kristin Dunn

1

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000**